52 Public Building Commission of Chicago
2 Contractor Payment Information

Project: South West Area School

Contract Number: 1565

General Contractor: K.R. Miller Contractors, Inc.
Payment Application: #11

Amount Paid: $1,916,249.53

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 4/29/16

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this
information is provided for in the PBC’s Standard Terms and
Conditions for Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt
Payment to Subcontractors. The PBC makes no representations or
warranties with respect to any of the information provided by
contractors on the contractors’ payment applications. If you are a
subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a
posted payment application, you should contact the general
contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi #SWAS




K& Miller Contractors, Ing,

BILLED TO: Public Building Commission of Chicago DATE: March 31, 2016
Richard J. Daley Center BILLING PERIOD: 3/1/2016 to 3/31/2016
50 W, Washington Street — Room 200
Chicago, IL 60602

CONTRACT NUMBER: C1565
INVOICE NUMBER: #1505-11
CONTRACTOR: K.R. Miller Contractors, Inc,
ADDRESS: 1624 Colonial Parkway
Inverness; IL 60067
CONTACT PERSON: Laurie LaBeck
PHONE NUMBER: (847) 358-6400, EXT. 10
SCHOOL NAME; SOUTHWEST AREA SCHOOL

CURRENT INVOICE TOTAL:  $1,916,249.53

1624 Colonial Pkwy., Inverness, IL 60067 .
Phone 847-358-6400 ¢ Fax 847-358-6504 + www.krmiller.com




EXHIBIT S
CERTIFICATE OF CONTRACTOR
DATE! 03/3112016
PROJECT: Southwest Area School
Request No.: 11
For the Period: 030172016 w 03/31/2016
Contract No. C1565

To: PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

1, Obligations In the amounts stated herain have been Incurred by the Commission and that each item thereof Is a proper charge against
the Construction Account and has not been pald; and

2. No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when added to all amounts previously pald upon such contract,
axcead 90% of current estimates approved by the Architect - Engineer untll the aggregate amount of payments withheld equals 5% of
the Contract Price.

THE CONTRACTOR:
FOR: Southwest Area School
Is now entitled to the sum of: $1,916,249.54

ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE $  35987,000.00
ADDITIONS $ -
DEDUCTIONS 5 -
NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION 3 .
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $  35,987,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED $ 17.561@31 7.03
TOTAL RETENTION $ 1,697,792.58

a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amount Earned, $ 1,697,792.58 **

** Retention on Midwest Netting & Shaw Sports Turf has been reduced to 3%

b) Liens and Other Withholding $ -

c) Liguidated Damages Withheld $ -
TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this Payment) - $  15,803,524.45
LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID $  13,887,274.92
ANOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $ 1,916,249.53

i ~
Naweo: K.R. Miller Contractors, Inc. - Laurie LaBeck, Proj Accountant
CONTRACTOR Date: 3/31/2016




Project Name:
PBC Project #

Job Location:

Owner:

State Of:
County of:

The affiant, Susan Miller,

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT

Seuthwest Ares School Contractor: K.R. Miller Contractors, Inc. Date: 03/29/2016

C1565 1624 Colonial Parkway, Invemess, IL 60067

8018 S. Karov

Chicago, B. 60628 Application for Payment # 11

Public Building Commission of Chicago Period: 3/1/2016 TO 3/31/2016

ILLINOIS
COOK

first being duly swom on oath, deposes and says that she is the Secretary of KR. Miller Cantractors, Inc., an Winois Corporation, and duly

authorized to make this Affidavit on behalf of said corporation and for herself individually; that she is well aquainted with the facts set forth herein and that said corporation is the Contractor with

the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, , Owner, under Contract No. C1565
General Construction of the following project:

That the fotlowing statements are made for the purpose of procuring a partial payment of $

dated the 14th of April, 2015 for the
Southwest Area School

6018 S. Karlov

Chicago, iL 60629

1,916,249.53 under the terms of said Contract;

That, for the purpose of said Contract, the following persons have been contracted with, and have furnished or prepared materials, equipment, supplies, and services for, and have done labor
on said improvement. That the respective amounts set forth opposite their names is the full amount of money due and to become due to each of them respectively. That the work for which payment
has been requested has been completed, free and clear of any and all claims, liens, charges and expenses of any kind whatsoever and in full compliance with the Contract Documents and the

requirements of said Owner under them: That this statement is & full, true and complete statemnent of all such persons and of the full amount now due and the amount heretofore paid to each of them

for such labor, materials, equipment, supplies, and services, fumished or prepared by each of them to or on account of said work, as stated:

CS| Deslgnation NAME ORIGNAL CHANGE ADJUSTED — WORK COMPLETED — LESS WET BALANCE
and AND CONTRACT ORDERS CONTRACT % FREVIOUS CURRENT TOTAL RETAINAGE NET ANOUNT GUB TO BECOME
Descrition of ADDRESS AMOUNT TOTAL SOMPLETE PREVIOUS THIS PERIOD DUE

Work
SiteWrk Allow |PBC $ 200,000.00 | -$86,891.00] $113,109.00; 0.00% $0.00, $0.00 $0.00; $113,109.00
Aliowance #1  {K R Miller $ . $85,197.00] $85,197.001 100.00% $85,197.00 $85,197.00 $8,519.70, $76,677.30 $0.001 $8,519.70
Allowance #3 |K R Miller $ - $1,694.00 $1,694.00§ 100.00% $1,694.00 $1,694.00 $169.40 $1,524.60 $0.00 $169.40
Contingency  |PBC $  1,100,00000 | $21,234.82 $1,121,234.82; 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00f  $1,121,234.82
Cco# K R Miller $ . $0.00 $0.00f 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
CCco#2 K R Miller $ - $15.00 $15.00] 0.00% $0.00, $0.00 $0.00 $15.00
CCO#3 K R Miller $ - $1,567.07 $1,567.071 0.00%) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,567.07
CCO#4 K R Miller $ - $7,197.51 $7,197.511 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7,197.51
CCO#7 K R Miller $ . $0.00 $0.00f 0.00% $0.00 $0.00: $0.00] $0.00
CCO#9 K R Miller 3 $0.00 $0.00; 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
cCco#11 K R Miller $ - $0.00 $0.00 0.00% 5000 $0.00; $0.00 $0.00




Camera Eq All |PBC $ 300,000.00 $300,000.00f 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00; $300,000.00
Mobilization  |K R Miller s 200,000.00 $200,000.00i 0.00% $100,000.00 $100,000.00 $10,000.00 $90,000.001 $0.00 $110,000.00
Excavation K R Miller ¢ 2,929,900.00 } $100,000.00 $3,029,900.00] 9110%i  $2,760,344.00 $2,760,344.00} $276,0343.40;  $2,484,308.60 $0.00 $545,590.40
Wste Cmpctr  {K R Miller $ 29,995.00 $29,995.00f 0.00% $0.00 $0.00! $0.00 $29,995.00;
Tree Removal |K R Miller $ 11,000.00 $11,000.00} 100.00% $11,000.00 $11,000.00 $1,100.00 $9,900.00 $0.00 $1,100.00
Survey K R Miller $ 52,790.00 $52,790.00f 75.01% $39,600.00 $39,600.00 $3,960.00 $35,640.00 $0.00 $17,150.00
LongJump Tr 1K R Miller $ 19,500.00 $19,500.00} 100.00% $19,500.001 $19,500.00} $1,950.00 $17,550.00 $0.00 $1,950.00
Flag Pole K R Miller $ 2,510.00 $2,510.00f 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,510.00
Roofing A-1 $  875,000.00 $875,000.00¢ 35.60% $189,640.00 $121,890.00 $311,530.00f  $31,153.00 $170,676.00 $1089,701.00 $594,623.00
OH Door Anagnos Door | $ 17,800.00 $17,800.00f 10.0C%! $1,780.00 $1,780.00 $178.00 $1,602.00 $0.00; $16,198.00;
Epoxy Fir Artlow S 28,000.00 $28,000.00f 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00! $28,000.00
Asphalt/Stripe |Beverly Asphal| $ 89,000.00 $89,000.00 4.72% $4,200.00 $4,200.00 $420.00 $3,780.00 $0.00 $85,220.00]
Landscaping {Bevedy Envir | $ 285,000.00 $285,000.00f 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00; $285,000.00]
Wir/Cmp ProofiBofo Waterpr | $ 176,000.00 } $176,000.00]  0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $176,000.00:
Lekr/Scrbrd  [Carroli Seatingi $ 280,000.00 $280,000.00} 0.00% $0.00 $0.00; $0.00 $280,000.00
Plumbing CRleonard |$ 1,350,000.00 $1,350,000.00f 72.20% $788,260.00 $186,398.00: $974,658.00f  $97,465.80 $709,434.00 $167,758.20 $472,807.80
CCO#7 CRLeonard |$ - -$28,782.15 -$28,782.15} 100.00%) -$28,782.15 -$28,782.15 -$2,878.22 -$25,903.94 $0.00 -$2,878.22
HVAC Cher-Mar $  3,850,000.00 $3,850,000.00! 44.80%  $1,388,298.76 $336,411.60}  $1,724,710.36; $172,471.04]  51,249,468.88 $302,770.44f  $2,297,760.68
Rigging Sys  {Chgo Flyhouse{ $ 59,500.00 $59,500.00f 4.44% $2,639.00 $2,639.00 $263.90 .$2,375.10] $57,124.90
Toilet Par’Acc {Comm Spec | $ 75,000.00 $75,000.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $75,000.00;
Electric Evans $  4,080,000.00 i -$57,497.00 $4,022,503.00f 19.87% $604,699.50 $194,395.00 $799,094.5C $79,909.45 $544,229.55 $174,955.50; $3,303,317.95
Wndw Trtmnt  |Evergreen $ 58,000.00 $58,000.00f 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $58,000.00
Fencing Fence Masters} $  425,000.00 $425,000.00] 4631% $196,812.50 $196,812.50f  $19,681.25 $177,131.25 50.00 $247,868.75
Wd Firg Floors Inc. $ 135,000.00 $135,000.00{ 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $135,000.00
Stage Lites  |Grand Stage | $ 158,970.00 $158,970.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $158,970.00
Chair Lift Home Mobility | $ 18,275.00 $18,275.00F 0.00%) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $18,275.00!
Acoustical Just Rite $  350,000.00 $350,000.00f  0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $350,000.00
Site Utilities  |Katco $  1,040,000.00 § -$106,120.00 $933,880.00] 98.00% $915,197.00 $915,197.00f  $91,519.70 $823,677.30 $0.00 $110,202.70
cco#2 Katco 3 - $234.00 $234.00] 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $234.00;
Pavers Midwest Brick | $  182,000.00 $182,000.00; 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $182,000.00;
Sports Net Midwest Netting$  138,700.00 $138,700.00} 100.00% $138,700.00 $138,700.00 $4,161.00 $134,539.00) $0.00 $4,161.00
Steel iMidwestern | $  2,900,000.00 $2,900,000.00; 98.33%]  $2,820,000.00 $32,000.00f  $2,852,000.00f $285,200.00]  $2,538,000.00 $28,800.00 $333,200.00
Flooring iMr. Davids $  600,000.00 $600,000.00} 66.85% $401,101.00 $401,101.00}  $40,110.10 $360,990.90 $0.00 $239,009.10
Fire Protection {Nelson Fire |$  292,500.00 $292,500.00] 76.01% $222,318.00 $222,318.00}  $22,231.80 $200,086.20 $92,413.80]
Mason/Carp  |Old Veteran |$  6,867,000.00 § -$98,794.0C $6,768,206.00} 46.92%|  $2,405,925.82 $769,619.25 43,175,545.07F $317,554.51;  $2,165,333.24 $692,657.32]  $3,910,215.44:
CCO #3 Old Veteran  }$ - $2,101.00 $2,101.001 100.00% $2,101.00 $2,101.00 $210.10 $1,890.90 $0.00 $210.10;
Painting Oosterbaan | $ 210,000.00 $210,000.00;  0.00% $0.00: $0.00 $0.00] $210,000.00;
Ceramic Tile  IQ C Enterprise{ $ 346,000.00 $346,000.00] 0.00%| $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $346,000.00
Oper Partition {RHL Enterprise $ 69,000.00 $69,000.00] 0.00% $0.00! $0.00 $0.00 $69,000.00;
Artificial Turf  iShaw Sports | $ §03,119.00 $9,450.00 $612,569.00 100.00% $603,119.00 $9,450.00 $612,560.00;  $18,377.07 $585,025.43 $9,166.50 $18,377.07;
CCO#4 Shaw Sports | $ - -$3,567.25 -$3,567.25} 100.00% -$3,567.25 -$3,567.25 -$107.02! -$3,460.23; -$107.02
Elevator Thyssen Krupg{ $ 143,000.00 _ $143,000.00} 55.00% $78,650.00 $78,650.00 $7,865.00 $70,785.00; $0.00 $72,215.00)
Food Equip  {Trimark Marlini $ 100,700.00 $1,081.00 $101,781.00] 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00/ $101,781.00
Windows Underland $  1,168,000.00 $1,168,000.00] o.u0%) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00]  $1,168,000.00]




Granite Bench |w R Weis $ 95,000.00 $95,000.00] D.00%| $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $55,000.00
Frprf / Insul Wilkin Insulatici $ 265,000.00 $16,355.00 $281,355.00! g6.58%} $185,250.00 $58,355.00 $243,605.00! $24,360.50 $166,725.00 $52,519.50 $62,110.50
Firestopping  |To Be Let $ 28,000.00 $28,000.00; 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $28,000.00,
Joint sealants {To Be Let $ 35,000.00 $35,000.00f 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 435,000.00
Auto Dr Oper {To Be Let $ 3,000.00 $3,000.00; 0.00% $0.00 $0.00, $0.00 $3,000.00
Plaster To Be Let $ 12,000.00 $12,000.00] 0.00%; $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $12,000.00
Visl Dsply Units{To Be Let $ 41,000.00 $41,000.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $41,000.00
Signage To Be Let $ 50,000.00 $50,000.00] 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $50,000.00;
Proj Screens  {To Be Let S 21,000.00 $21,000.00{ 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $21,000.00
Entrance Mats {To Be Let $ 10,000.00 $10,000.00{ 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10,000.00
Site FumishingTo Be Let $ 150,000.00 $150,000.00;  0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00! $150,000.00!
Subtotal Subcontractor Costs 32,526,259.00 -135,525.00 32,390,734.00; 48.29%  13,712,287.43 1,929,308.60 15,642,196.03f 1,511,880.48°  12,392,986.02]  1,737,329.54!  18,260,418.45
Insurance K R Miller $ 66,000.00 $66,000.00} 100.00%| $66,000.00 $66,000.00 $6,600.00 $59,400.00/ $0.00; $6,600.00i
OH&P K R Miller $  1,623,000.00 $1,623,000.00 48.29% $687,700.00 $96,000.00 $783,700.00;  $78,370.00 $618,930.00 $86,400.00 $917,670.00
Bond K R Miller $  170,921.00 $170,921.00} 100.00% $170,921.00 $170,921.00f  $17,092.10 $153,828.90 $0.00 $17,092.10
GC's K R Milter $  1,600,820.001 135,525.00 $1,736,345.00] 4829% $735,700.00 $102,800.00 $838,500.00;  $83,850.00 $662,130.00 $92,520.00; $981,695.00
Total Base Agreement:!  $35,987,000.00; sooof  $35,987,000.00; 48.63%;  $15372,608.43 $2,128,708.60} $17,501317.03)  $1,697,792.58f $13,887,274.92} $1,916,243.53] $20,183,475.55




